

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 11417 of 2021

Petitioner :- Azra Naqvi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Principal Secretary Home And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashutosh Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.

Learned Standing Counsel to seek instructions in the matter.

Put up this case on 14 September 2021, as fresh.

Order Date :- 7.9.2021

S.Prakash