

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 11417 of 2021

Petitioner :- Azra Naqvi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Principal Secretary Home
And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashutosh Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.

Learned Standing Counsel shall compete instructions.

Include in the list of fresh cases of 27 September 2021.

Order Date :- 20.9.2021

Vivek Kr.